

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wilwood Returns as Title Sponsor of Wilwood Corvette Challenge in 2017

Camarillo, CA • February, 2017

Wilwood Disc Brakes has renewed its partnership with Speed Ventures as title sponsor of the Wilwood Corvette Challenge for the 2017 season.

This is the third consecutive year as title sponsor of the Wilwood Corvette Challenge, a time-trialing series that promotes friendly competition amongst drivers from all levels of experience and tests their skills against the clock. The series is open to all Corvette models within four classes: stock, modified, super-modified and unlimited.

"The Wilwood Corvette Challenge continues to grow each year and Speed Ventures does a great job with promotion," said Steve Cornelius, Director of Sales and Marketing for Wilwood Engineering. "The series promotes participation from all Corvette models and that aligns perfectly with Wilwood's wide selection of brake kits and components for one of the most well-known premier performance vehicles."

Visit <u>www.facebook.com/corvettechallenge</u> to see the full 2017 schedule and visit <u>www.speedventures.com</u> to register for an upcoming Wilwood Corvette Challenge event.

About Wilwood Engineering

Founded by Bill Wood in 1977, Wilwood Engineering designs and manufactures high-performance disc brakes and components from their headquarters in Camarillo, California. Engineered and rigorously tested for any application, Wilwood celebrates 40 years of unsurpassed braking quality and performance with sleek, modern designs. From race cars to classic cars, Wilwood has the brakes to stop you. For more information, contact Wilwood Engineering at info@wilwood.com

Access the Wilwood Media Center

###